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TARIFF DECISION LIST NO. 150 

Decisions of the Minister of Customs Under the Customs Tariff (Subject to Amendment or Cancellation by Notification in the Gazette) 

APPROVALS 

Tariff 
[temNo. 

ta-Vite 

Goods 

.. .. . . .. 
dmium stearate when declared by a manu-

18.820.0 Ak 
l2.511.3 Ca 

1 
p 
acturer for use by him only as a stabiliser in 
VC compounds 

sins having a base of methyl methacrylate, B.320. 7 Re 
w 
w 
V 

hen declared by a manufacturer that they 
ill be used by him only in making motor 
ehicle paints 
drinal soluble powder .. .. .. 
inyloestradiol tablets .. .. .. 
stacycline soluble powder .. .. 
strone tablets .. .. .. .. 
verin-Suspension (Vet.) .. .. .. 
ndomycin tablets .. .. .. 
ormone tablets .. .. .. 

H.700.9 Co 
H. 700.9 Eth 
H.700.9 Ho 
H.700.9 Oe 
~1. 700.9 Re 
H.700.9 Ro 
a.700.9 Vir 
;4.200.0 Pro ducts, as may be approved, when imported 

in bulk and not being soaps or containing 
soaps-

mpicol TLR E 
G 
p 

afac MC 470 
olychol 15 B 

R B 50 

.. .. 
.. 

.. .. 

.. .. 
hel Siccollin PL 75 adhesive 

.. . . 

.. .. 

.. . . 

.. . . 

. . .. 
te or cream, electrode, for use with electro-

19.570.2 Sic 
19 .999 .9 Pas 

m 
19.999.9 Pro 

edical apparatus 
ducts, as may be approved, when imported 
in bulk and not being soaps or containing 
soaps-

rjton X 207 .. .. .. .. 
gine packings as may be approved-
urene cups and rings .. .. . . 
ric, tubular knitted, specially suited for use 

T 
:9.980.9 En 

L 
J. 705.3 Fab 

i 
m 

4.010.9 Fab 
4.060.0 Fab 
8.922.9 Bun 
5.050.9 Ele 

n the dampening systems of printing 
achines 
rics containing spandex fibres .. .. 
rics resembling lace .. .. .. 
sen burners .. .. .. .. 

ments for electric furnaces in which the 
esistance is composed of silicon carbide or r 

m 
2.891.2 Par 

0 

1. 720.4 Int 
a 
p 

olybdenum disilicide 
ts, as may be approved, for the manufacture 
r repair of radiators 

elligence tests suited for use by educational 
uthorities for testing the mental aptitude of 
upils 

i 

I 
I i 

B.P. 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Rates of Duty 

Aul. 
I 

Can. I MFN. 
I 

Gen. 

. . 

I 
.. . . 10% 

.. .. .. Free 

.. .. .. 25% 

. . .. 20% 25% 

. . . . 20%S 25% 

.. .. 20% 25% 

. . . . 20%S 25% 

.. . . 20% 25% 

.. . . 20% 25% 

. . . . 20%S 25% 

.. .. .. 10% 

.. .. . . Free 

.. .. 10% 121% 

.. .. . . 10% 

.. .. . . Free 

.. .. . . 15% 

.. .. . . 10% 

.. .. . . 15% 

.. .. 20%S 25% 

.. .. 20%S 25% 

.. .. . . 25% 

.. .. .. Free 

Part 
II List 

Ref. No. 

22.0 150 
10.8 150 

10.8 150 

23.1 150 
23.4 150 
23.1 150 
23.4 150 
23.1 150 
23.1 150 
23.4 150 
10.8 

150 
150 
150 
150 

10.8 150 
23.5 150 

10.8 

150 
10.8 

150 
.. 150 

10.8 150 
10.8 150 
10.2 150 
10.2 150 

10.8 150 

20.2 150 

Effect 

From 
I 

1/4/65 
1/6/63 

1/5/65 

1/5/65 
1/4/65 
1/5/65 
1/4/65 
1/5/65 
1/5/65 
1/4/65 

1/2/65 
1/5/65 
1/5/65 
1/5/65 
1/7/62 
3/6/65 

1/5/65 

1/9/64 
3/6/65 

1/10/64 
1/5/65 
1/7/62 
1/8/63 

3/6/65 

1/7/64 

ive 

To* 

30/6/67 
31/12/67 

30/6/66 

30/6/69 
30/6/69 
30/6/69 
30/6/69 
30/6/69 
30/6/69 
30/6/69 

31/12/65 
30/6/69 
30/6/69 
30/6/69 
30/9/66 

31/12/66 

30/6/68 

30/9/67 
31/3/67 

31/12/65 
31/12/69 
31/12/69 
31/12/68 

30/6/66 

30/6/68 

* Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If continuation 
an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector of Customs at least one month prior to the date 
expiry. 

DETERMINATIONS 

25% 40% 3. 704 .1 Fabrics, unprinted, other than 
3.704.2 per lb or or 

3s. 

(5) Warp knitted nylon fabrics and warp 
knitted polyester fabrics, in check 
and stripe designs, · when · declared by 
a manufacturer for use by him only in 
the manufacture of shirts 

3s. 
plus 
15% 

whichever rate returns the higher duty 
150 16/10/64 31/12/65 


