## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

## TARIFF DECISION LIST NO. 150

## Decisions of the Minister of Customs Under the Customs Tariff (Subject to Amendment or Cancellation by Notification in the Gazette) Approvals

Tariff	Goods	Rates of Duty					Part II	List	Effective	
Item No.		B.P.	Aul.	Can.	MFN.	Gen.	Ref.	No.	From	То*
18.820.0	Akta-Vite	Free				10%	22.0	150	1/4/65	30/6/67
12.511.3	Cadmium stearate when declared by a manu- facturer for use by him only as a stabiliser in PVC compounds	Free				Free	10.8	150	1/6/63	31/12/67
33.320.7	Resins having a base of methyl methacrylate, when declared by a manufacturer that they will be used by him only in making motor vehicle paints	Free		• •		25%	10.8	150	1/5/65	30/6/66
11.700.9	Codrinal soluble powder	Free			20%	25%	23.1	150	1/5/65	30/6/69
11.700.9	Ethinyloestradiol tablets	Free			20%S	25%	23.4	150	1/4/65	30/6/69
11.700.9	Hostacycline soluble powder	Free	l		20%	25%	23.1	150	1/5/65	30/6/69
11.700.9	Oestrone tablets	Free			20%S	25%	23.4	150	1/4/65	30/6/69
11.700.9	Reverin-Suspension (Vet.)	Free			20%	25%	23.1	150	1/5/65	30/6/69
11.700.9	Rondomycin tablets	Free			20%	25%	23.1	150	1/5/65	30/6/69
1.700.9	Virormone tablets	Free	::		20%S	25%	23.4	150	1/4/65	30/6/69
54.200.0	Products, as may be approved, when imported in bulk and not being soaps or containing	Free	• •			10%	10.8		17 17 00	20, 0, 0
	soaps							1		
,	Empicol TLR							150	1/2/65	31/12/65
	Gafac MC 470							150	1/5/65	30/6/69
	Polychol 15 B							150	1/5/65	30/6/69
	RB 50							150	1/5/65	30/6/69
9.570.2	Sichel Siccollin PL 75 adhesive	Free				Free	10.8	150	1/7/62	30/9/66
19.999.9	Paste or cream, electrode, for use with electromedical apparatus	Free			10%	12½%	23.5	150	3/6/65	31/12/66
9.999.9	Products, as may be approved, when imported	Free				10%	10.8			
	in bulk and not being soaps or containing									
	soaps—						Ì			
	Triton X 207							150	1/5/65	30/6/68
9.980.9	Engine packings as may be approved—	Free				Free	10.8			
	Lurene cups and rings	1		1	1			150	1/9/64	30/9/67
3.705.3	Fabric, tubular knitted, specially suited for use in the dampening systems of printing	Free			•••	15%	••	150	3/6/65	31/3/67
	machines									
4.010.9	Fabrics containing spandex fibres	Free				10%	10.8	150	1/10/64	31/12/65
4.060.0	Fabrics resembling lace	Free				15%	10.8	150	1/5/65	31/12/69
8.922.9	Bunsen burners	Free	• • •		20 %S	25%	10.2	150	1/7/62	31/12/69
5.050.9	Elements for electric furnaces in which the resistance is composed of silicon carbide or molybdenum disilicide	Free	••		20%S	25%	10.2	150	1/8/63	31/12/68
2.891.2	Parts, as may be approved, for the manufacture or repair of radiators	Free	••			25%	10.8	150	3/6/65	30/6/66
1.720.4	Intelligence tests suited for use by educational authorities for testing the mental aptitude of	Free				Free	20.2	150	1/7/64	30/6/68
	pupils	1	I	1	1	I	I	1	I	I

<sup>\*</sup>Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If continuation an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector of Customs at least one month prior to the date expiry.

DETERMINATIONS											
3.704.1	Fabrics, unprinted, other than		25%				40%			1	1
3.704.2		per lb	or				or				
			3s.				3s.				
					}		plus				
							15%				
. •			whichever rate returns the higher duty								
İ	(5) Warp knitted nylon fabr	ics and warp		1	1				150	16/10/64	31/12/65
	knitted polyester fabri	ics, in check									
	and stripe designs, whe	n declared by									
	a manufacturer for use l	by him only in									
	the manufacture of shirt	s			1						